3,681 shares reserved for issuance upon conversion of our outstanding debentures.

24

Edgar Filing: RICHARDSON ELECTRONICS LTD/DE - Form S-1/A

36

DILUTION

   As of February 28, 2004, our net tangible book value was $77.0 million or $5.44 per common share, including our common stock and
Class B common stock. "Net tangible book value per share" is determined by dividing our net tangible book value (total tangible assets less total
liabilities and minority interests) by the number of shares of common stock outstanding. After giving effect to the sale of the shares of our
common stock in the offering at an assumed offering price of $11.61 per share (the last reported sale price of our common stock on June 10,
2004), and after deducting the underwriting discount and the estimated expenses of the offering, our pro forma net tangible book value as of
February 28, 2004, would have been approximately $109.5 million in the aggregate, or $6.38 per common share. This represents an immediate
increase in net tangible book value of $0.94 per common share to existing holders and immediate dilution of $5.23 per common share to new
investors purchasing shares of common stock in the offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed public offering price per share $ 11.61
Net tangible book value per common share as of February 28, 2004 $ 5.44
Increase attributable to new investors $ 0.94

Pro forma net tangible book value per common share as of February 28, 2004, after giving effect
to this offering $ 6.38

Dilution per common share to new investors $ 5.23

   "Dilution per common share to new investors" means the difference between the public offering price per share of common stock and
the pro forma net tangible book value per common share as of February 28, 2004, after giving effect to this offering.

   As of February 28, 2004, the weighted average exercise price of all outstanding stock options was $9.39 per share and the weighted
average exercise price of in-the-money stock options was $7.67. Since the book value per share was $5.44, the effect of those stock options
would be anti-dilutive.

   If the exchange offer is commenced, we expect to set the conversion price on the notes at a level above the then current market price of